

GAHC010169202024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2969/2024

ON THE DEATH OF BANGSHI RABI DAS, HIS HEIRS AND LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES
NAMELY

1.1: RAJU RABIDAS
S/O LATE BANGSHI RABI DAS
R/O VILL NO. 2
BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DIST-CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391

1.2: RAJESH RABIDAS
S/O LATE BANGSHI RABI DAS
R/O VILL NO. 2
BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DIST-CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391

1.3: RAMESH RABI DAS
S/O LATE BANGSHI RABI DAS
R/O VILL NO. 2
BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DIST-CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391

1.4: KARTIC RABI DAS
S/O LATE BANGSHI RABI DAS
R/O VILL NO. 2

BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DIST-CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-78339

VERSUS

AJIT SARKAR AND 5 ORS.
S/O LATE ABHAY CHANDRA SARKAR, R/O VILL- NO. 2 BHETAGAON, P.O.
AND P.S.-BIJNI, DIST- CHIRANG, ASSAM, PIN-783391

2:ANIL SARKAR
S/O LATE ABHAY CHANDRA SARKAR
R/O VILL- NO. 2 BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391

3:UTTAM RABIDAS
S/O LATE RAJBALI RABIDAS
R/O VILL- NO. 2 BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391

4:GAUTOM RABI DAS
S/O LATE RAJBALI RABIDAS
R/O VILL- NO. 2 BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391

5:NITAI RABIDAS
S/O LATE RAJBALI RABIDAS
R/O VILL- NO. 2 BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391

6:SMTI. PINKI RABIDAS
D/O LATE RAJBALI RABIDAS
R/O VILL- NO. 2 BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI

DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391 (BEING MINOR REPRESENTED BY HER MOTHER SMTI.
CHANDRA RABIDAS

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A C SARMA, MR B DEORI,MR G BHARADWAJ

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

In

RSA Case No. 211/2019

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

01.10.2024

- 1.** Heard Mr. N. Brahma, learned counsel for the applicants.
- 2.** This application has been filed by the applicants, who are the legal heirs of the respondent No. 1, praying for substituting their names in place of applicant No. 1, on his death.
- 3.** It is submitted by the learned counsel for the applicants that the applicant No. 1, has passed away on 21.05.2024, during the pendency of the connected RSA.
- 4.** It is also submitted that the prayer for substitution has been mentioned within the period of limitation.
- 5.** Issue notice to the respondents.
- 6.** The learned counsel for the applicants shall take steps for service of notice on the respondents by registered post with A/D as well as usual mode within 4(four) days from the date of this order, returnable on 4th November, 2024.

7. List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant