

GAHC010169202024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case : RSA/211/2019

SRI BANSI RABIDAS AND 4 ORS  
S/O- LATE NATHURAM RABIDAS @ NATHANI RABIDAS.

2: SRI HANSHI RABIDAS  
S/O- LATE NATHURAM RABIDAS @ NATHANI RABIDAS.

3: SRI DILIP RABIDAS @ BOUWA  
S/O- LATE NATHURAM RABIDAS @ NATHANI RABIDAS.

4: SMT. CHANDRA RABIDAS  
W/O- LATE RAJBALI RABIDAS

5: SRI GHUTU RABIDAS  
S/O- LATE SANIRAM RABIDAS  
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE NO. 2  
BHETAGAON  
P.O. AND P.S. BIJNI  
DIST.- CHIRANG  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783391.  
VERSUS

SRI AJIT SARKAR AND 5 ORS  
S/O- LATE ABHAY CHANDRA SARKAR.

2:SRI ANIL SARKAR  
S/O- LATE ABHAY CHANDRA SARKAR.

3:STRUCK OFF  
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 04.11.2024 PASSED IN I.A.(C) NO  
2969/2024.

4:STRUCK OFF.  
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DTD. 5/10/2020 PASSED IN RSA NO.211/2019.

5:STRUCK OFF  
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 04.11.2024 PASSED IN I.A.(C) NO  
2969/2024.

6:STRUCK OFF  
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 04.11.2024 PASSED IN I.A.(C) NO  
2969/2024.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. A C SARMA  
Advocate for : appearing for SRI AJIT SARKAR AND 5 ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

**ORDER**

**18.12.2024**

Heard Mr. G. Bharadwaj, learned counsel for the appellant.

In view of the order passed today in I.A(Civil) 2969/2024, Registry is directed to make the necessary correction in the cause title of the appeal.

List after 4(four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**