

GAHC010118352019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/211/2019

ON THE DEATH OF LATE BANSHI RABIDAS HIS LEGAL HEIRS
NAMELY-

1.1: SHRI RAJU RABIDAS
S/O. LATE BANGSHI RABI DAS
R/O. VILLAGE NO.2
BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DISTRICT-CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391.

1.2: SHRI RAJESH RABIDAS
S/O. LATE BANGSHI RABI DAS
R/O. VILLAGE NO.2
BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DISTRICT-CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391.

1.3: SHRI RAMESH RABI DAS
S/O. LATE BANGSHI RABI DAS
R/O. VILLAGE NO.2
BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DISTRICT-CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391.

1.4: SHRI KARTIC RABI DAS
S/O. LATE BANGSHI RABI DAS
R/O. VILLAGE NO.2
BHETAGAON

P.O. AND P.S.-BIJNI
DISTRICT-CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783391.

2: SRI HANSHI RABIDAS
S/O- LATE NATHURAM RABIDAS @ NATHANI RABIDAS.

3: SRI DILIP RABIDAS @ BOUWA
S/O- LATE NATHURAM RABIDAS @ NATHANI RABIDAS.

4: SMT. CHANDRA RABIDAS
W/O- LATE RAJBALI RABIDAS

5: SRI GHUTU RABIDAS
S/O- LATE SANIRAM RABIDAS
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE NO. 2
BHETAGAON
P.O. AND P.S. BIJNI
DIST.- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783391

VERSUS

SRI AJIT SARKAR AND 5 ORS
S/O- LATE ABHAY CHANDRA SARKAR.

2:SRI ANIL SARKAR
S/O- LATE ABHAY CHANDRA SARKAR.

3:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 04.11.2024 PASSED IN I.A.(C) NO
2969/2024.

4:STRUCK OFF.
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DTD. 5/10/2020 PASSED IN RSA
NO.211/2019.

5:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 04.11.2024 PASSED IN I.A.(C) NO
2969/2024.

6:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 04.11.2024 PASSED IN I.A.(C) NO
2969/2024

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A C SARMA, MR G BHARADWAJ,MR B DEORI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

11.03.2026

List the matter before any other Bench, without me (*Sanjeev Kumar Sharma,J*) on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant